2014 Georgia Balance of State Continuum of Care Project Application Priority Ranking
Tier 1 and Tier 2 - FINAL Grant Amounts

Final Allowed

Funding Request Cumulative
Project (ARA after Review | Balance for
Ranking Type Name of Project Applicant Project Sponsor/Project Name &/or Reallocation) Funding
New Bonus Permanent Supportive Housing Project (1):
| 999 | PSH Bonus |Albany Area Community Service Board |Aspire Permanent Supported Housing | $402,322| N/A

Renewing PSH, PH, TH, and SSO project applications were all scored and ranked using the same scoring criteria. Higher scoring projects were placed in the CoC's Tier 1 representing the top
95% of the Annual Renewal Amount (ARA). Renewal projects that scored low and fell into the bottom 5% of the BoS CoC's ARA were reallocated to Rapid Re-Housing for families. The new
RRH projects were placed at the bottom of Tier 1 (as per the NOFA's 98%) and within Tier 2 (bottom 2%).

1 PH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH for Gwinnett County $163,929 $163,929|Tier

2 PH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett Permanent Supportive Housing Program 2013 $165,275 $329,204| 1

3 PH Advantage Behavioral Health Systems Oconee PSH Program $167,417 $496,621

4 PH AIDS Athens, Inc. AIDS Athens PSHP $64,167 $560,788|

5 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Central City AIDS Network S+CR $141,542 $702,330

6 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority HODAC S+CR $203,257 $905,587

7 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority New Horizons CSB BoS S+CR $65,356) $970,943

8 PH Dalton-Whitfield Community Development Corporation PH SPC Case Manager $31,679 $1,002,622

9 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CT 2008 Samaritan $91,343 $1,093,965

10 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR $127,978 $1,221,943

11 PH MUST Ministries, Inc. Cherokee PSHousing Program - PH Case Management $71,904 $1,293,847

12 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR T $181,044 $1,474,891

13 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR $374,203 $1,849,094

14 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR $190,118 $2,039,212

15 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR $113,865| $2,153,077

16 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Middle Flint BHS S+CR $178,088 $2,331,165

17 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority MUST Ministries BOS S+CR $220,312 $2,551,477

18 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR2 $452,970 $3,004,447

19 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Gateway CSB S+CR $536,109 $3,540,556

20 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge S+CR 2 $110,341 $3,650,897

21 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CT 2008 - Samaritan $172,299 $3,823,196|Tier

22 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Pineland CSB S+CR (Reduced) $232,773 $4,055,969| 1

23 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Advantage BHS BOS S+CR $179,385 $4,235,354

24 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR4 $325,262 $4,560,616

25 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Douglas CSB S+CR2 $678,088| $5,238,704

26 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Unison BHS S+CR $366,389 $5,605,093

27 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Carrollton Housing Authority S+C 2008 $382,811 $5,987,904

28 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany Area CSB S+CR T $146,504 $6,134,408

29 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Comprehensive AIDS Resource Encounter S+CR (Reduced) $74,549 $6,208,957

30 PH New Horizons Community Service Board RED HILL $48,989 $6,257,946

31 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR $173,724 $6,431,670

32 PH Gateway Behavioral Health Services Brunswick Homeless Non-Custodial Disabled Men's Project GA0206B4 $376,585 $6,808,255

33 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Avita Community Partners S+CR $187,788, $6,996,043

34 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR $642,498 $7,638,541

35 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR4 $80,811 $7,719,352

36 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority AIDS Alliance (Highland Rivers CSB S+CR T) $101,382 $7,820,734

37 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR $40,411 $7,861,145

38 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CT 2008 $194,140 $8,055,285

39 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority River Edge CSB S+CR3 T $656,096 $8,711,381

40 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Highland Rivers CSB S+CR $120,947 $8,832,328| Tier

41 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Oconee CSB S+CR $82,302 $8,914,630| 1

42 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mcintosh Trail CSB S+CR T (Reduced) $275,913 $9,190,543

43 HMIS Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Statewide HMIS Implementation $663,400 $9,853,943

44 SSO Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment FY 2013 $189,176| $10,043,119

45 Planning |Georgia Department of Community Affairs CoC Planning Grant $181,770 | $10,224,889

46 TH Citizens Against Violence, Inc. Transitional Living Program $270,520| $10,495,409

47 TH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Douglas County SHP (Expansion) 2013 $57,644| $10,553,053

48 TH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Douglas County SHP (Renewal) 2013 $57,449| $10,610,502

49 SSO Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia, Inc Job Connection WORKing Solutions - Rural $150,886 $10,761,388,

50 TH Asian American Resource Foundation, Inc. AARC Transitional Housing Program FY 2013 $160,406| $10,921,794

51 TH Macon-Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. HUD SPECIAL NEEDS 2013 $101,650 $11,023,444

52 TH Calvary Refuge,Inc Transitional Housing $207,199| $11,230,643|

53 TH Georgia Coalition Against Domestic Violence Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence $349,109| $11,579,752,

54 PH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CR $358,860| $11,938,612

55 TH Action Ministries, Inc. BoS Transitional Housing $495,610 $12,434,222

56 TH Georgia Coalition Against Domestic Violence Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence- Circle of Hope $92,807| $12,527,029

57 TH Gwinnett Housing Resource Partnership, Inc. dba:The IMPACT |Transitional Housing Program 2 $149,693| $12,676,722|Tier

58 TH House of Dawn, Inc House of Dawn Transitiional Living Program $62,702| $12,739,424| 1

59 TH City of Hinesville Homeless Prevention Program Transitional Housing $66,168| $12,805,592

60 PH Douglas County Community Services Board Douglas County SHP $112,774] $12,918,366

61 SSO Macon-Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. HUD CASE MANAGEMENT 2013 $96,300| $13,014,666

62 TH Action Ministries, Inc. Mountain Initiative $124,692| $13,139,358|

63 TH Maranatha Outreach Inc Maranatha Serentiy Home $61,382| $13,200,740

64 TH S.H.A.R.E. House, Inc. Supportive Transitional Housing $130,843| $13,331,583|

65 TH Gwinnett Housing Resource Partnership, Inc. dba:The IMPACT |Transitional Housing Program 3 $187,431| $13,519,014

66 TH Loaves & Fishes Ministry of Macon, Inc. Transitional Housing $99,285| $13,618,299

67 TH Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. Transitional Housing $148,682 $13,766,981

68 TH South Georgia Coalition to End Homelessness Transitional Housing Program FY2013 $72,387| $13,839,368

69 TH Rainbow Village, Inc. GA-501-REN-Transitional Housing 2013-2014 $230,606 $14,069,974

70 New RRH |CaringWorks, Inc. CaringWorks Housing Solutions $224,544| $14,294,518,

71 New RRH |New Horizons Community Service Board Rural Family Rapid Rehousing Program $102,595| $14,397,113

72 New RRH |Ninth District Opportunity, Inc. CoC-RRH $100,000| $14,497,113|Tier

73 New RRH |Project Community Connections, Inc PCCI Rapid Re-housing BoS $222,778| $14,719,891| 2
Realloca. TH Gwinnett Housing Resource Partnership, Inc. dba:The IMPACT |transitional housing program 1 (Reallocated/Low scoring) So| $14,719,891
Realloca. SSO Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia, Inc Job Conn. WORKing Solutions -Macon (Reallocated/Low scoring) S0| $14,719,891
Realloca. TH Colquitt County Serenity House Project, Inc. Colquitt County Serenity House Project, Inc (Reallocated/Low scoring $0| $14,719,891
Realloca. TH The Salvation Army Home Sweet Home TH (Did not meet threshold) S0| $14,719,891
Rejected | PSH Bonus |Families United Services FUS/HTDI PSH Project (Did not meet threshold) S0l $14,719,891
Rejected | PSH Bonus |[Highland Rivers Homes for Recovery (Rejected/lower scoring bonus project) $0| $14,719,891
Rejected | New RRH |Georgia Law Center for the Homeless Balance of State Rapid Rehousing (Rejected/ARA funding limit) $0| $14,719,891
Rejected | New RRH |Macon-Bibb Economic Opportunity Council HUD - Rapid Re-Housing Program (Rejected/ARA funding limit) $0| $14,719,891
Rejected | New RRH [Southwest Georgia Community Action Council Rapid Rehousing Project (Rejected/ARA funding limit) $0| $14,719,891
Rejected | New RRH |Wayne County Protective Agency Fair Haven Rapid Re-Housing (Rejected/ARA funding limit) $0| $14,719,891
Rejected | New RRH [South GA Partnership to End Homelessness Rapid Rehousing Program (Did not meet threshold) $0| $14,719,891




